County of El Dorado

To: County Clerk

Signature (Public Agency

Signed by Lead Agency
Signed by Applicant

Title

360 Fair Lane 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667 Placerville, CA 95667 CUP19-0001 Pat Dorado Co-location On Air LLC for Verizon Wireless **Project Title Project Applicant** APN 121-040-25, 1050 Wilson Blvd, southeast side of the intersection of Wilson Boulevard and El Dorado Hills Boulevard in the El Dorado Hills area. Project Location - Specific (El Dorado County) Conditional Use Permit to allow the construction and operation of a wireless communication facility co-located on an existing hose tower at the El Dorado Hills County Water District Fire Station 85. **Project Description** County of El Dorado Planning Commission Name of Public Agency Approving Project County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Ct, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5355 Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project **Telephone Number Exempt Status:** ☐ CEQA Statute Section 21080. ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15303 New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures ☐ Statutory Exemption. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: All antennas and associated equipment would be within a stealth enclosure on the existing tower or within a 12' X 11' 2" lease area. Lead Agency Area Code/ **Contact Person:** Emma Carrico Telephone/Extension: (530) 621-5355 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? □ No Principal Planner

From: County of El Dorado

Planning and Building Department

FILED

JANELLE K HUBBAR Regoliar-Clerk By

DATE RETURNED. 02 /08/2019

*